SW1910 Stoneridge and Elm Drainage Improvements - Package F Regional Detention Pond (#9600420)															
Owner: Broken Arrow, City of															
Solicitor: Broken Arrow, City of															
04/22/2025 01:45 PM CDT															
						Engineer Estimate		Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		Gober Construction LLC - Tulsa, OK		Ground Level, LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code		UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	201(A)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	2	202(A)	Unclassified Excavation	Cu Yd	7850	\$22.00	\$172,700.00	\$13.50	\$105,975.00	\$18.00	\$141,300.00	\$18.00	\$141,300.00	\$20.00	
	3	202(F)	Embankment Grading	Cu Yd	3322	\$2.50	\$8,305.00	\$8.00	\$26,576.00	\$10.00	\$33,220.00	\$11.00	\$36,542.00	\$20.00	\$66,440.00
	4	220	SWPPP Documentation and Management	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	5	221(C)	Temporary Silt Fence	Ln Ft	650	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.80	\$5,720.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
	6	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	Ea	2	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	7	229	Ditch Liner Protection	Ln Ft	720	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$21,600.00
	8	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	Sq Yd	19200	\$3.75	\$72,000.00	\$4.00	\$76,800.00	\$6.00	\$115,200.00	\$4.00	\$76,800.00	\$4.00	\$76,800.00
	9	242	Stabilized Construction Entrance	Ea	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	10	601(B)	Type I Plain Rip-Rap with Filter Blanket	Ton	23	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$86.00	\$1,978.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$69.00	\$1,587.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
	11	613(EE)	36" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe	Ln Ft	42	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	\$151.75	\$6,373.50	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
	12	613(L)	36" Prefab. Culvert End Section, Round	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,255.00	\$6,255.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	13	SPEC	Class BA2 Concrete	Cu Yd	36	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$655.00	\$23,580.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$632.00	\$22,752.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
	14	SPEC	10' Wide Gravel Access Road	Cu Yd	119	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$83.00	\$9,877.00	\$210.00	\$24,990.00	\$49.00	\$5,831.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00
	15	SPEC	Inlet Works	Ea	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,432.00	\$33,432.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	16	SPEC	Outlet Works	Ea	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,882.00	\$9,882.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		SPEC	Low Water Crossing	Ea	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$5,555.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	18	SPEC	Rock Check Dam	Ea	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
					В	ase Bid Total:	\$356,820.00		\$375,449.50		\$423,275.00		\$439,246.00		\$485,260.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids Received at 1:45pm on April 22nd, 2025. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City of Broken Arrow reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Sara<mark>f</mark> Walters, P.E., CFM

Stormwater Project Manager